NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED						
DISTRIBUTION	NEM.	exico en locu	IERVATION COM	MASION	8.rm C-131	
SANTA FE					lorm c=iol Sovidesi i-b	-05
FILE					N. Indicat	e Type of Lease
U.S.G.S.					STATE	FEE X
LAND OFFICE					P. FLONG	N Gus Lease No.
OPERATOR						
					inni)	<u>uuuuuuu</u>
APPLICATION	FOR PERMIT TO E	RILL DEEF -	UNR PLUG DAY	2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 /	<u> MMM</u>	
1a. Type of Work					". Init Au	eement Name
DRILL		DEEPEN		51 - C - X		
				PLUG BACK X	👾 Parm or	Leuse Name
b. Type of well	0 -22		19412 x 10			H. Moore
1. Hane of Uperstor						
					1	1
3. Address of Operator		70700			l.lielia	nd Pool, or Wildcat
P. O. Box 3109	Midland, Te				Moore	Permo Penn
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER	D	-eg <u>660</u>	FREE FROM T. D.	North	<u>IIIII</u>	
					d)))))	
AND 660 FEET FROM T	West	<u> </u>	<u>11-S</u>	32E	<u>MM</u>	
	HHHHHH	HHHH WW	S. Martin S.		12. County	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Millin .		<u> </u>	Lea	
	inne an	A. H. H. H. H. H.			HHH	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		MULLIN.			<u>IIIIi</u>	
	illillillilli	ANNI STA				30. Rotary or C.T.
1. Elevations (Show whether Dr. R	<u> Millillilli</u>	<u>illilili</u>		Permo		Rotary
4327 Gr	T, str., 121A. sira s	- initian sunda - sunda - sunda - sunda	8 18 - Lathing Cons ———	171.12		x. Date Work will start
				Imme	diately	
<i></i>		OPOSED CLISTON	HIN DEMENT PROGR	ea a		
SIZE OF HOLE						

SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASI	<u>99 : Azight Perut</u>	077 NGETTO 2017 3	EPT 4 SACKS OF CEMENT	EST. TOP
17½ "	13 3/8''	<u>48</u> #, H−40	303	350	Circulated
11 ''	9 5/8''	36 #, J-55	3510	2300	Circulated
7 3/4''	5 ½ "	17#, N-80 20#, J-55	10451	531	Circulated

Refer to attachment for workover Program.

- 1

Well presently completed in the Moore Devonian Pool which will be abandoned during this workover.

Well number John H. Moore # 3 is also in Unit letter D, and also in the Moore Permo Penn pool, but well is 'T.A. approved 10/75'' by the NMDCC.

N. ABOVE SPACE D.120 HAR FROMPT Statements THOSENSIS SING BULKO CONSISTENTIAL LINEAR PRODUCTS CONSISTENTS					TO TOLK JONG AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC-
Robert S. Cornelius	Asst. 1	Petr. En	gr.	Manager	June 22, 1983
ORIGINAL STOMED BY JERRY SEXTEM APPROVED BY	·			- ·	стания с со с

- Move in, rig up. Install BOP. Set CIBP @ 8520' with wireline & spot 20' cmt. on top.
- 2. Perforate the following intervals with 2 JSPF: 8370,72,75,78, 80,88,8408,13,25,27,29,32,40,52,78,80,86,8500,02 (19 int,38 holes).
- TIH w/workstring and 5 1/2 RTTS packer. Set packer at 8300'. Load back side to 500 PSI.
- 4. Acidize perforations 8375'-8502' with 2000 gallons 15% NE acid dropping 2 ball sealers (1.1 sp. gr.) after every two barrels of acid. (Max. pressure 5000 PSI. shut in 30 minutes.)
- 5. Swab test well to evaluate productive potential. If productive the proceed with step 6.
- 6. Set packer @ 8300'.
- 7. Load and pressure annulus to 500 PSI w/2% KCI water.
- 8. Acidize as follows w/10,000 gals 28% XL-Acid/6:
 - a) Pump 3300 gals 28% XL-Acid/6 (Max. press. 4500 PSI, rate 5BPM)
 - b) Pump 500 gals. gelled brine dropping 500 lbs. rock salt
 - c) Repeat a-b.
 - d) Pump 3400 gals. 28% XL-Acid/6.
- 9. Flush w/1700 gals 2% KCI.
- 10. S.I. 2 hours then swab back load.

RECEIVED

.

JUN 21933

0.C.D. NG385 OMP**C3**

MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Operator

D

Unit Letter

660

4327

Yes

sion.

330

660

90

1320 1650 1980

2310

2640

2000

1500

1000

500

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Well No. Lease 1 John H. Moore Texaco Inc. Section Township Range County 32E Lea 25 11-S Actual Footage Location of Well: 660 West North feet from the line and feet from the line Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: . 40 Moore Permo Penn Permo Penn Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _ No If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name Bethel L. Eiland Position Division Surveyor Company Texaco Inc. Date June 22, 1983 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

4386,

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65